
Macalester (3-20,2-15 MIAC) -vs- Carleton (7-17,4-13 MIAC)
02/18/26 at West Gym, Northfield, MN

 
 

 
 
Macalester 81

Carleton 51

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: West Gym, Northfield, MN
Referees: John Schaefer, Jorun Hamre, Stephen Kent

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Macalester 22 13 23 23 81
Carleton 14 15 8 14 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Daley,Mary * 32 5-8 2-3 3-3 1-6 7 1 6 1 2 0 15
05 Matthews,Megan * 27 6-7 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 0 15
11 Davis,Cady * 17 6-10 1-2 1-1 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 1 14
21 Smith,Sydnee * 23 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 1 0 3 6
33 Corbett,Ellie * 21 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 2 0 2
10 Karlin,Emma 17 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 8
20 Accardo,Faith 16 2-3 1-2 1-3 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 6
31 Boroughs,Brooke 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 6
02 Bernbaum,Kendall 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
24 Megiddo,Adi 6 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Smith,Samantha 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
01 Somers,Davianie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-60 10-23 5-7 7-36 43 13 18 12 5 6 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-15   66.67% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 3-6   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54% 4-9   44.44% 3-4   75.00%
Total 33-60   55.0% 10-23   43.5% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Huss,Addy * 35 8-17 1-4 4-5 1-8 9 4 2 2 1 1 21
23 Whitney,Audrey * 32 3-18 2-7 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 1 10
30 McCallum,Liesl * 33 3-9 0-1 2-4 0-5 5 0 4 1 1 1 8
10 Winesett,Maggie * 31 2-10 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 4
12 Henry,Charlotte * 30 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
03 Dente,Taylor 24 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 Schwarz,Grace 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-66 5-25 8-11 10-21 31 8 10 8 2 5 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-5   40.00% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 3-18   16.67% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-8   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 19-66   28.8% 5-25   20.0% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Macalester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SYDNEE(in the paint) 09:46 2-0 V 2

09:24 MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,AUDREY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CORBETT,ELLIE 09:24
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CADY --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CADY 09:14 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by DALEY,MARY --

08:43 MISS LAYUP by WINESETT,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SYDNEE(in the paint) 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,AUDREY
08:12 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,LIESL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,ADDY

07:14 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CADY(in the paint) 06:57 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by CORBETT,ELLIE --

06:33 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,ELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by DALEY,MARY(in the paint) 06:23

06:23 BLOCK  by HUSS,ADDY
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,ADDY

06:04 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
-- REBOUND OFF by WINESETT,MAGGIE

05:59 MISS 3PTR by WHITNEY,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SYDNEE(in the paint) 05:47 9-4 V 5

05:22 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WHITNEY,AUDREY
-- ASSIST  by MCCALLUM,LIESL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CADY 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,ADDY

04:42 MISS LAYUP by WINESETT,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:32 11-7 V 4

04:05 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CORBETT,ELLIE 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by WINESETT,MAGGIE
03:50 SUB OUT by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
03:50 SUB IN by DENTE,TAYLOR
03:50 SUB IN by SCHWARZ,GRACE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CADY 03:50
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 03:50
SUB OUT by CORBETT,ELLIE 03:50
SUB IN by SMITH,SAMANTHA 03:50
SUB IN by ACCARDO,FAITH 03:50
SUB IN by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 03:50

03:28 MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,MARY(in the paint) 03:20 13-9 V 4

03:01 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLUM,LIESL
REBOUND DEF by ACCARDO,FAITH --
TURNOVER  by ACCARDO,FAITH 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by WHITNEY,AUDREY
02:54 SUB IN by WINESETT,MAGGIE
02:38 13-11 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 02:22 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by DALEY,MARY --

02:03 MISS 3PTR by DENTE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BOROUGHS,BROOKE --



MISS 3PTR by DALEY,MARY 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,ADDY

01:36 MISS LAYUP by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,MARY(in the paint) 01:27 18-11 V 7

01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:25 SUB OUT by HUSS,ADDY
01:25 SUB IN by WHITNEY,AUDREY

SUB OUT by DALEY,MARY 01:25
SUB OUT by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 01:25
SUB IN by KARLIN,EMMA 01:25
SUB IN by DAVIS,CADY 01:25

01:08 TURNOVER  by WINESETT,MAGGIE
STEAL  by ACCARDO,FAITH 01:08

01:08 FOUL  by SCHWARZ,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CADY(in the paint) 00:53 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by ACCARDO,FAITH --

00:37 20-14 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DENTE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by MCCALLUM,LIESL

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CADY(in the paint) 00:21 22-14 V 8
00:01 MISS LAYUP by SCHWARZ,GRACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,SAMANTHA 00:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:01 SUB OUT by SCHWARZ,GRACE
00:01 SUB IN by HENRY,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 00:01
SUB OUT by SMITH,SAMANTHA 00:01
SUB OUT by ACCARDO,FAITH 00:01
SUB IN by DALEY,MARY 00:01
SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE 00:01
SUB IN by CORBETT,ELLIE 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Macalester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,LIESL
10:00 SUB IN by HUSS,ADDY
09:49 TURNOVER  by HUSS,ADDY

STEAL  by SMITH,SYDNEE 09:49
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SYDNEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:46
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,ELLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,ELLIE(in the paint) 09:41 24-14 V 10

09:29 24-17 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WHITNEY,AUDREY
-- ASSIST  by WINESETT,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CADY(in the paint) 09:13 26-17 V 9
08:48 MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CADY --
GOOD LAYUP by KARLIN,EMMA(in the paint) 08:34 28-17 V 11

08:08 MISS 3PTR by WHITNEY,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CADY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SYDNEE 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,ADDY
07:42 28-20 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by DENTE,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by WINESETT,MAGGIE
GOOD JUMPER by KARLIN,EMMA(in the paint) 07:22 30-20 V 10

07:12 TURNOVER  by HUSS,ADDY
STEAL  by DAVIS,CADY 07:12
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CADY(in the paint) 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WINESETT,MAGGIE
06:38 FOUL  by WINESETT,MAGGIE
06:38 TURNOVER  by WINESETT,MAGGIE



06:38 SUB OUT by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
06:38 SUB IN by MCCALLUM,LIESL

SUB OUT by KARLIN,EMMA 06:38
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CADY 06:38
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 06:38
SUB IN by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 06:38
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 06:38
SUB IN by SMITH,SAMANTHA 06:38
MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,ELLIE 06:06
REBOUND OFF by BERNBAUM,KENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CORBETT,ELLIE 05:33

05:33 MISS FT by MCCALLUM,LIESL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:33 30-21 V 9 GOOD FT by MCCALLUM,LIESL
FOUL  by SMITH,SAMANTHA 05:24
TURNOVER  by SMITH,SAMANTHA 05:24

05:01 MISS LAYUP by WINESETT,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,ELLIE --
TURNOVER  by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by HUSS,ADDY
04:41 MISS LAYUP by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DALEY,MARY 04:41
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,ELLIE --
MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,ELLIE 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,ADDY
04:18 MISS JUMPER by HUSS,ADDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 04:17
SUB OUT by CORBETT,ELLIE 04:17
SUB IN by ACCARDO,FAITH 04:17
SUB IN by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by DENTE,TAYLOR
04:17 SUB OUT by WINESETT,MAGGIE
04:17 SUB IN by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
04:17 SUB IN by SCHWARZ,GRACE
04:09 MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MARY --
TURNOVER  by DALEY,MARY 04:01

03:50 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCALLUM,LIESL

FOUL  by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 03:50
03:50 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by HUSS,ADDY

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,LIESL

FOUL  by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 03:19
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 03:19
SUB OUT by SMITH,SAMANTHA 03:19
SUB IN by KARLIN,EMMA 03:19
SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE 03:19

03:19 MISS FT by MCCALLUM,LIESL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:19 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by MCCALLUM,LIESL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:19
GOOD JUMPER by ACCARDO,FAITH 03:07 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by SMITH,SYDNEE --

02:51 TURNOVER  by SCHWARZ,GRACE
STEAL  by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 02:51
GOOD 3PTR by DALEY,MARY 02:46 35-25 V 10
ASSIST  by BOROUGHS,BROOKE --

02:26 35-27 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SYDNEE 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,LIESL

01:43 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,LIESL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENRY,CHARLOTTE

MISS JUMPER by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,LIESL

00:55 MISS 3PTR by HUSS,ADDY
REBOUND DEF by KARLIN,EMMA --

00:48 SUB OUT by SCHWARZ,GRACE
00:48 SUB IN by WINESETT,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 00:48
SUB IN by DAVIS,CADY 00:48
MISS 3PTR by ACCARDO,FAITH 00:45
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CADY --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CADY 00:32

00:05 MISS 3PTR by HUSS,ADDY
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MARY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Macalester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
SUB OUT by KARLIN,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by ACCARDO,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by CORBETT,ELLIE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SYDNEE(in the paint) 09:49 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by DALEY,MARY --

09:33 MISS 3PTR by WHITNEY,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,MARY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:25 39-29 V 10

08:52 MISS JUMPER by HUSS,ADDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 08:40

08:20 MISS LAYUP by MCCALLUM,LIESL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CORBETT,ELLIE 08:20

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:11 TURNOVER  by MCCALLUM,LIESL

STEAL  by SMITH,SYDNEE 08:11
GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 08:05 42-29 V 13
ASSIST  by DALEY,MARY --
FOUL  by SMITH,SYDNEE 07:50

07:40 42-32 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HUSS,ADDY
-- ASSIST  by WHITNEY,AUDREY

07:28 FOUL  by HUSS,ADDY
07:28 SUB OUT by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
07:28 SUB IN by DENTE,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CADY(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by DALEY,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CADY(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,LIESL
07:10 BLOCK  by MCCALLUM,LIESL
06:55 MISS 3PTR by WINESETT,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CADY --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CADY 06:47

06:47 STEAL  by WINESETT,MAGGIE
06:38 MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CADY --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CADY(in the paint) 06:25 44-32 V 12
ASSIST  by DALEY,MARY --

06:25 FOUL  by WHITNEY,AUDREY



06:25 SUB OUT by WHITNEY,AUDREY
06:25 SUB IN by HENRY,CHARLOTTE

GOOD FT by DAVIS,CADY 06:25 45-32 V 13
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CADY 06:25
SUB IN by SMITH,SAMANTHA 06:25
FOUL  by CORBETT,ELLIE 06:17

06:17 MISS FT by HUSS,ADDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:17 45-33 V 12 GOOD FT by HUSS,ADDY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAMANTHA 06:03
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,SAMANTHA 05:48

05:22 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLUM,LIESL
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,SYDNEE 05:13

05:13 STEAL  by MCCALLUM,LIESL
05:08 45-35 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HUSS,ADDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,ELLIE(in the paint) 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,ADDY

04:46 MISS 3PTR by DENTE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SYDNEE 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,LIESL
04:10 MISS 3PTR by HUSS,ADDY

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,ELLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 03:57 48-35 V 13
ASSIST  by DALEY,MARY --

03:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,SAMANTHA 03:47
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 03:47
SUB OUT by CORBETT,ELLIE 03:47
SUB IN by KARLIN,EMMA 03:47
SUB IN by ACCARDO,FAITH 03:47
SUB IN by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 03:47
FOUL  by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by HUSS,ADDY
03:41 SUB IN by WHITNEY,AUDREY
03:41 SUB OUT by WINESETT,MAGGIE
03:41 SUB IN by SCHWARZ,GRACE
03:40 MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by DALEY,MARY(in the paint) 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,AUDREY
02:57 MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACCARDO,FAITH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOROUGHS,BROOKE(in the paint) 02:42 50-35 V 15
ASSIST  by KARLIN,EMMA --

02:26 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLUM,LIESL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:25 SUB OUT by DENTE,TAYLOR
02:25 SUB IN by HUSS,ADDY

SUB OUT by DALEY,MARY 02:25
SUB IN by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by SCHWARZ,GRACE
02:25 SUB IN by WINESETT,MAGGIE
02:05 FOUL  by HUSS,ADDY

GOOD FT by ACCARDO,FAITH 02:02 51-35 V 16
MISS FT by ACCARDO,FAITH 02:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by KARLIN,EMMA 02:01

01:45 MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,MEGAN --



GOOD JUMPER by BOROUGHS,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:30 53-35 V 18
ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,MEGAN --

01:06 MISS LAYUP by WINESETT,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KARLIN,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 01:00 56-35 V 21
ASSIST  by KARLIN,EMMA --

00:46 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLUM,LIESL
REBOUND DEF by BOROUGHS,BROOKE --

00:40 FOUL  by HUSS,ADDY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:40
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 00:40
SUB OUT by ACCARDO,FAITH 00:40
SUB OUT by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 00:40
SUB OUT by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 00:40
SUB IN by DAVIS,CADY 00:40
SUB IN by DALEY,MARY 00:40
SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE 00:40
SUB IN by MEGIDDO,ADI 00:40
MISS 3PTR by MEGIDDO,ADI 00:22
REBOUND OFF by KARLIN,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by KARLIN,EMMA(in the paint) 00:17 58-35 V 23

00:06 MISS LAYUP by WINESETT,MAGGIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DALEY,MARY 00:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:04 58-37 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,LIESL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUSS,ADDY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Macalester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
SUB OUT by MEGIDDO,ADI 10:00
SUB IN by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 10:00

09:48 58-39 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by WINESETT,MAGGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUSS,ADDY

09:33 FOUL  by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
GOOD FT by DALEY,MARY 09:33 59-39 V 20
GOOD FT by DALEY,MARY 09:33 60-39 V 21
GOOD FT by DALEY,MARY 09:33 61-39 V 22

09:19 TURNOVER  by WHITNEY,AUDREY
STEAL  by SMITH,SYDNEE 09:19
GOOD 3PTR by DALEY,MARY 09:12 64-39 V 25
ASSIST  by SMITH,SYDNEE --
FOUL  by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 08:50

08:50 SUB OUT by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
08:50 SUB IN by DENTE,TAYLOR

FOUL  by KARLIN,EMMA 08:50
FOUL  by DALEY,MARY 08:40
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CADY 08:40
SUB IN by CORBETT,ELLIE 08:40

08:40 64-40 V 24 GOOD FT by WHITNEY,AUDREY
08:40 64-41 V 23 GOOD FT by WHITNEY,AUDREY

GOOD LAYUP by KARLIN,EMMA(in the paint) 08:25 66-41 V 25
07:59 SUB OUT by WINESETT,MAGGIE
07:59 SUB IN by SCHWARZ,GRACE

SUB OUT by DALEY,MARY 07:59
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 07:59

07:58 MISS 3PTR by DENTE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
GOOD 3PTR by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 07:38 69-41 V 28
ASSIST  by SMITH,SYDNEE --
FOUL  by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 07:22



SUB OUT by KARLIN,EMMA 07:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 07:22
SUB IN by SMITH,SAMANTHA 07:22
SUB IN by ACCARDO,FAITH 07:22

07:17 MISS LAYUP by MCCALLUM,LIESL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,ELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by CORBETT,ELLIE 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:05 SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,LIESL
07:05 SUB IN by WINESETT,MAGGIE
06:46 MISS 3PTR by WHITNEY,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by ACCARDO,FAITH --
GOOD 3PTR by ACCARDO,FAITH 06:20 72-41 V 31
ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,MEGAN --

06:20 FOUL  by HUSS,ADDY
MISS FT by ACCARDO,FAITH 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,AUDREY
06:09 72-43 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by WINESETT,MAGGIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 05:57
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:42 74-43 V 31
FOUL  by SMITH,SAMANTHA 05:32

05:32 SUB OUT by WHITNEY,AUDREY
05:32 SUB IN by HENRY,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 05:32
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 05:32
SUB OUT by CORBETT,ELLIE 05:32
SUB IN by DALEY,MARY 05:32
SUB IN by MEGIDDO,ADI 05:32
SUB IN by BOROUGHS,BROOKE 05:32

05:32 74-44 V 30 GOOD FT by HUSS,ADDY
05:32 74-45 V 29 GOOD FT by HUSS,ADDY

GOOD LAYUP by BOROUGHS,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:16 76-45 V 31
ASSIST  by SMITH,SAMANTHA --

04:59 MISS 3PTR by WINESETT,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWARZ,GRACE

04:52 MISS LAYUP by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUSS,ADDY

04:49 76-47 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MEGIDDO,ADI 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
04:02 MISS 3PTR by WINESETT,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by MEGIDDO,ADI 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,ADDY
03:12 MISS LAYUP by HUSS,ADDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by MEGIDDO,ADI 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WINESETT,MAGGIE
02:42 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARZ,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:40 SUB OUT by WINESETT,MAGGIE
02:40 SUB OUT by HUSS,ADDY
02:40 SUB IN by WHITNEY,AUDREY
02:40 SUB IN by MCCALLUM,LIESL

SUB OUT by SMITH,SAMANTHA 02:40
SUB OUT by DALEY,MARY 02:40
SUB OUT by ACCARDO,FAITH 02:40
SUB IN by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 02:40
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 02:40
SUB IN by KARLIN,EMMA 02:40

02:34 MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,AUDREY(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY,AUDREY
02:21 MISS 3PTR by DENTE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY,AUDREY
02:16 MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KARLIN,EMMA 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by WHITNEY,AUDREY

01:56 76-49 V 27
GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,MEGAN 01:28
01:28 STEAL  by HENRY,CHARLOTTE
01:15 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by BOROUGHS,BROOKE --
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,MEGAN(in the paint) 01:02 78-49 V 29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:02

01:02 SUB OUT by SCHWARZ,GRACE
01:02 SUB IN by WINESETT,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by BERNBAUM,KENDALL 01:02
SUB IN by SOMERS,DAVIANIE 01:02

00:38 78-51 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCALLUM,LIESL

GOOD 3PTR by MEGIDDO,ADI 00:29 81-51 V 30
ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,MEGAN --

00:20 MISS 3PTR by WHITNEY,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by MEGIDDO,ADI --


